Res. 1-85

¹RESOLUTION ACCEPTING THE AMOUNTS AND RATES AS DETERMINED BY THE BUDGET COMMISSION AND AUTHORIZING THE NECESSARY TAX LEVIES AND CERTIFYING THEM TO THE COUNTY AUDITOR

(CITY COUNCIL)

Rev. Code, Secs. 5705.34, 5705.35

The Council of the City of Centerv	ille
	n on the 21st day of January ,
	with the following members
present:	
	Mayor Shirley Heintz
	Deputy-Mayor Charles Taylor
	Councilman J. V. Stone
	Councilman Jeffrey Siler
	Councilman Brooks Compton
	Councilman Bernard Samples
	Councilman James Singer
Mr. Taylor n	noved the adoption of the following Resolution:
	nce with the provisions of law has previously eeding fiscal year commencing January 1st,
certified its action thereon to this Council to	of Montgomery County, Ohio, has of ther with an estimate by the County Auditor vied by this Council, and what part thereof is all tax limitation; therefore be it
-	y ofCenterville, Montgomery
County, Ohio, that the amounts and rates its certification, be and the same are here	s, as determined by the Budget Commission in by accepted; and be it further
	reby levied on the tax duplicate of said City
	vithin and without the ten mill limitation as
follows:	

SCHEDULE A

SUMMARY OF AMOUNTS REQUIRED FROM GENERAL PROPERTY TAX APPROVED BY BUDGET COMMISSION, AND COUNTY AUDITOR'S ESTIMATED TAX RATES

	FUND		Amount to Be Derived from Becylos Outside		Amount pproved by udget Com- ission Inside		County Auditor's Estimate of Tax Rate to be Levied	
	-	I I I WILL		10 1	ission Inside 10 Mill Limitation		Inside 10 Mill Limit	Outside 10 Mill Limit
		Column II		Colum	nn IV		V	VI
General Fund				447	649	00	2.17	
General Bond Retiren	nent Fund	146 466	00	37	132	00	.18	.71
Park Fund								
Recreation Fund								
	Fund	76 597	00					.50
	Fund							
	ranu							
	, ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,							
			++					
				-		1		
					ļ			
TOTAL	<u>l</u>	223 063	00	484	781	00	2.35	1.21
	LEVIES OUTSIDE 10 MILL L	SCHEDULE B IMITATION, EXC	LUSIVE	OF DEBT	LEVIE	S		
	FUND			A	cimum uthoriz Be Lev	ed	Estim Yield e	Auditor's nate of of Levy o Schedule umn II)
General Fund:								
Current expense	levy authorized by voters on		, 19	,				1
for not to exc	eed years.							
Current expense	levy authorized by voters on		, 19					
for not to exc	ceed years.			- 17				
	ceed years. nd outside 10 m. Limitation.	•						
	nd outside 10 m. Limitation.	*	, 19	,				
Total General Fu	nd outside 10 m. Limitation.		, 19	•				
Total General Fu Park Fund: Levy aut for not to exc	nd outside 10 m. Limitation. thorized by voters on seed years.	•	, 19	,				
Total General Fu Park Fund: Levy aut for not to exc	nd outside 10 m. Limitation. thorized by voters on eeed years. vy authorized by voters on	•						
Total General Fu Park Fund: Levy aut for not to exc Recreation Fund: Le for not to exc	nd outside 10 m. Limitation. thorized by voters on eed years. vy authorized by voters on eed years.	ine 3	, 19	•				
Total General Fu Park Fund: Levy aut for not to exc Recreation Fund: Le for not to exc	nd outside 10 m. Limitation. thorized by voters on eed years. eed years. eed years.	ine 3		•	.50		76	597 00

	Fund: Lev	y authorized by voters on			
19	, for not to excee	d years.	-(
					-
E					
	<u> </u>			*	
			G.	,	
					-
			-		
			_		
		>			
	75.2.2.2.2				
					-
				1	Ţ
RES copy of Mr.	this Resoluti Samples pon its adop	at the Clerk of this Council be, and he is it ion to the County Auditor of said County. seconded the Restion the vote resulted as follows:	colution an	d the rol	•
		Z			
		or			
		<u>a</u>			
Mr. Siler					
	Mr. Compton				
		les	**************************************		
Ada		day oflanuary			
Attest:		Shurley #	Hend	Brident of C	
1/1/4	C Die	Clerk of Council	3000	1	

, for not to exceed

CERTIFICATE TO COPY

ORIGINAL ON FILE

The State of Ohio, Montgomery County, ss.	
$_{I,}$ Marilyn J. McLaughlin	
	, within and for said County, and in whose
custody the Files and Records of said Coun	
Ohio to be kept, do hereby certify that the fore	going is taken and copied from the original
Council Meeting Minutes recorded in Book N	umber 4 - City of Centerville, Record of
Proceedings	
now on file, that the foregoing has been com	pared by me with said original document,
and that the same is a true and correct co	py thereof.
WITNESS my signature, this 21st	
	mail Inglande
	Coeth of Council
	-€
A copy of this Resolution must be certified to the County Auditor be approved by the Board of Tax Appeals.	before the first day of October in each year, or at such later date as may
be approved by the Board of lax Appeals.	
County, Ohio THE CITY OF Centerville CAMOUNTS AND RATES AS DE Y THE BUDGET COMMISSION RIZING THE NECESSARY TAX CERTIFYING THEM TO THE DITOR. (City Council) City Council)	yncil iitor puty
OF while, while, and the same of the same	Verk of Coyncil County Auditor Deputy
TION THE CITY OF TION TON THE NECESSARY THE TO	
HE CIT HE CIT FILON THON THE NEC THE NEC THE NEC THE NEC THE NEC THE NEC	Clerk of County
I-85 Prville erville Council	725
o. 1-85 L OF THE C Centerville Centerville RESOLUTION AMOUNTS AN BY THE BUDG DRIZING THE P CERTIFYING DITOR. (City Council)	3
	1
JNC JNC JNC JNC JNC JUNC ANK CAU	3
Montgomery RE ACCEPTING THE AN TERMINED BY AND AUTHORI LEVIES AND C COUNTY AUDIT (C	3
MOI MOI TERN TERN TERN TERN TERN TERN TERN TERN	Filed By
W W W W W W W W W W W W W W W W W W W	Filed By